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51839 lunangns
A, NUINIYIRNEINII 30 wuqehin

NguINIWBINgE (9 wein)

mheAn (Ussens-UHUR-Anwisienues)

an. 101 Medanguluiinuszaniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

an. 102 Mwganguluusunmsdeny 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

an. 103 nmwsanguluviunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English

NEUAIPIYIAUIMINNBLIVAN (21 wefin)

mhefn (Ussene-UfUR-Anwisienued)

. 101 ﬁﬂwgmiﬁ@Lﬁaﬂm‘%auimaam?ﬁm 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

An. 102 anudunaidior uaznisiUdsunlasmesdany 3(3-0-6)
GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

An. 103 welulafuaruinnssuiieawnan 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future

AN, 104 quvisnmiuguanziileoTin 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

An. 105 WusdnsnaderunazUseiauialmdvesan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues

. 106 mmﬁvmmiL’EuLLazmsﬁmmaﬂNé’ﬂ‘éu 3(3-0-6)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development

An. 107 ?]m'iiyiy?mmmLﬂuéﬂizﬂaUﬂﬁLLasﬁﬂmmiLﬂuﬂﬂﬂ 3(3-0-6)
GE 107 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills
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. RUINIV AN 99 %UWAA

nauvILnUY (18 wienn)

anNy. 111

ENG 111

2Ny, 211

ENG 211

9Ny, 321

ENG 321

any. 521

ENG 521

BNy, 621

ENG 621

aNY.731

ENG 731

Thensalnwsainge 1
English Grammar |
nsilauagnisnm 1

Listening and Speaking |

¥
=]

U5

Reading Foundations
awmansnSingutoiu
Introduction to English Linguistics
53unTIuead

Introduction to Literature
nsudadodu

Introduction to Translation

1 =) v L4 L 1 a
NAUIYUINIZAIU-UIAY (60 wUIWNA)

yinwen19 (27 wuwnn)

2Ny, 112

ENG 112

aNy. 221

ENG 221

BNy, 222

ENG 222

2Ny, 231

ENG 231

any. 421

ENG 421

aNy. 422

ENG 422

Thgnsalnwsangy 2
English Grammar |l
msilsagnsyn 2

Listening and Speaking |I
NNYEN1I8AUTIINIDING Y
Discussion Skills Development
nagnsn1sULaUe
Presentation Strategies
NSIWBUITAUTNTN
Paragraph Writing
NSITULTEIAY

Essay Writing

mhefs (Ussens-UjUR-Anwisienued)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

wiein (Ussene-UjuR-Anwsienuies)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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any. 441

ENG 441

2Ny, 911

ENG 911

9Ny, 941

ENG 941

ﬂﬁ%é’]’ﬂﬂwwﬁqﬂqwﬁaqﬁu

Introduction to Research in English Language
ﬁﬂmﬁugm‘iumiL'%EJu%ﬂﬁmmé’qmw

English Study Skills

nsdoasinu sy

Intercultural Communication

MMuAEns (12 wiaein)

BNy, 522

ENG 522

2Ny 531

ENG 531

8Ny, 532

ENG 532

2Ny, 541

ENG 541

dnenansiazn1eendsIn wsingy 1
English Phonetics and Pronunciation |
dnAnansuazn1seaniden1wsIngy 2
English Phonetics and Pronunciation |l
NTATIERA LAz U lIAN 1 89Ng Y
Morphology and Syntax
AIANERTEIAL

Sociolinguistics

25504AR (12 wi8nn)

2Ny, 631

ENG 631

2Ny, 632

ENG 632

aNy. 641

ENG 641

2Ny, 642

ENG 642

NMSAAIINITTUNTTU
Interpreting Literature
IFTUNTIUDINO WAL BLISNY
British and American Literature
55UNT TNV TUSITU
Literature across Cultures
1TIUNTIUTILATE

Contemporary Fiction

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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nasuda (9 wienn)

BNy, 732

ENG 732

9Ny, 741

ENG 741

9Ny, 742

ENG 742

nsudassngudulneg 3(3-0-6)
English-Thai Translation
nsulalvendudingu 3(3-0-6)
Thai-English Translation
MsuUan1 189N uLTegsne 3(3-0-6)

Business English Translation

nguAYIaNIEAIU-AEN (AMSULNUNSANBIMUUUNG 15 nieAn wardMSuLNUNSANBILUUANARANY)

6 MeAR) UNANwIEBNBEY NS18ITIRIRB UL

any. 251

ENG 251

anNy. 252

ENG 252

aN9.253

ENG 253

any. 351

ENG 351

any. 451

ENG 451

any. 551

ENG 551

aNy. 651

ENG 651

aNy. 851

ENG 851

2Ny, 852

ENG 852

mhefn (Ussens-UjUR-Anwinienued)
dununussinutlagiu 3(3-0-6)
Seminar in Contemporary Issues
Mawelufianssas 3(3-0-6)
Public Speaking
AMINAUIINEYEN1THY 3(3-0-6)
Listening Skills Development
mMsfeasuiudeRiva 3(3-0-6)
Communication in Digital Media
milfiauﬁamﬁamaquﬁﬁ] 3(3-0-6)
Business Writing
UNABIngulan 3(3-0-6)
World Englishes
AITUNTTULLIYU 3(3-0-6)
Children’s Literature
AMWBINYWEMIUTINANTUINS 3(3-0-6)
English for Service Industry
AdanguitonsufiRem 3(3-0-6)

English for Professional Development
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2Ny, 853

ENG 853

aNy. 854

ENG 854

9Ny 953

ENG 953

mﬁaawmwaﬁaLﬁammlﬂuéﬂizﬂaumi 3(3-0-6)
Business Communication for Entrepreneurship

m‘zﬁéaﬁ5wwqqiﬁalﬁamimmm 3(3-0-6)
Business Communication for Marketing

WToRlAYAUNTBILAE TAIUSTTY 3(3-0-6)

Special Topics in Language and Culture

nguyauaulalenizdg (6 wiaein)

o

Uun

= A a 1
Anwraunsaideniseulaann

1) Nguivfin1AIvduveInNzIyEEmEnSuazn1sIaNIsieniigaimua i lunguiv

ANnuaulaene 3o

2) nawirvesnnzdulnuzIYvemanswazn1sIansnIsviesiseylR i duinanuaulanmns

nIv

3) nawlmimaImwsingeivualiduiviauaulaens

nsusudsunginitungiinanuaulanmelvedlunafiiavesnud

ngulvianfafne (9 widein) dmsuununisAnyiuvaniafnyvituy

ael. 301

CO 301

an. 400

EN 400

wdein (Ussene-UjuR-Anwsienuies)
WSBLERNAANE (@mSuLNuarnaAnen) 3(3-0-6)
Pre-Cooperative Education (for Cooperative Education Program)
anfafne (@msuduuaniafne) 6 (0 -35-0)

Cooperative Education (for Cooperative Education Program)

nauv nawdenge  (d@msuinAnwninlilaGeuluavinaudingy)

any. 111

ENG 111

any. 112

ENG 112

o

UnAnwiseu 5 %ﬁﬁmﬂimm‘mé’qﬂqwﬁmuﬂmmw%ﬁmdﬂﬁ

mhein (Ussee-UjUaR-Anwimenuiag)
hensalnwdinge 1 3(3-0-6)
English Grammar |
hensalnwsingy 2 33-0-6)
English Grammar |l
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anw. 211 msilalagnisya 1 3(3-0-6)
ENG 211 Listening and Speaking |

anw. 221 msilauavnisun 2 3(3-0-6)
ENG 221 Listening and Speaking |l

aNY. 222 YiNYEN15eAUTIHNMWIINY 3(3-0-6)
ENG 222  Discussion Skills Development

aNw. 231 NagnsnIsulLaue 3(3-0-6)
ENG 231 Presentation Strategies

aNYy. 321 ﬁugmmiém 3(3-0-6)
ENG 321 Reading Foundations

anw. 451 fm?L%uLﬁaﬂﬁﬁamimqqiﬁ% 3(3-0-6)
ENG 451 Business Writing

onw. 732 mskuadinguiiulve 3(3-0-6)
ENG 732 English-Thai Translation

onw. 852 mwndanguilen1sufiReu 3(3-0-6)

ENG 852 English for Professional Development

A. NUINIYUABNLET 6 NUAN
thfnwagdeudenFoungivnduideaouluuminerdonsann hidosnin 6 miefn
woannsadenngindreluiituinidonias
mhein (Ussee-UjUa-Anwimenuiag)
8AY. 751  NsWUaIsTIaUNIIY 33-0-6)
ENG 751  Translation of Literary Works
anw. 855  ms@esunwIsnguiunwaina 33-0-6)
ENG 855  Teaching English as an International Language
9Ny, 951  AMBURTIINUal 3(3-0-6)
ENG 951 Film Appreciation

BN, 952 NWINguIINAaULLa INUSITU 3(3-0-6)

ENG 952  English through Arts and Culture

ANUNININNDIN Y



BNw. 954  MISANYINE AL INUSITUANA 3(3-0-06)

ENG 954 International Language and Cultural Studies

wewin: Nns1edvidu 3 (3 - 0 - 6) wiadunisussene 3 Falusreduav tnedin1sinUfuRsuniu

sEINTnNANYILaE N ULAENMIANYIMEAUBBItnANw 6 Tilusedunin

AN95U1851873N
N, vunIvIAnwN2lY (30 nuaehn)

NguIMNEIBINgE (9 NiIehn)

an. 101 ;wdnguludinuszaniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

Andunisldlassadnai ugruuasdiuiuniudnguililudinussdriu dsgneudenisym
wuzimueanazlvdeyadiuda nsussereyadndnuae msyeadadesfiaule Besiifunnuveunas
wsamdnfudruiveusiazay TndinisuansanuAniiuluisosialy Sﬂ‘ﬁqﬁwmﬁﬂwmim n1sile N1g
97U WaENSWEUMEIBTYIUINTT

Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to give
informative self-introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as well
as how to express opinions about general issues. Enhance language skills-speaking, listening, reading,

and writing—through integrated methods.

an. 102 ,Mwdenguluusunvedany 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

Andunisyauazmsidoulszloauazdwiudifidulszdn onsiufduiusniadany
ﬂﬂiLLaﬂLﬂgﬂu%@%a mMsFeuiiou uagnisesuiennuAnietuitewing 7 luusunnsdenuuazgsna lny
yadumnawineenisefusewarnisiiaues mewmalulaguazaufnassassa

Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions,
exchanging information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business-related

contexts, with emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and

Creativity.

ANUNININNDIN Y
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an. 103 ;wsenguluusunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English

Andunsusssreuszaunmsallasszyieazdonatiuayu uasuansauAndiuieiuiinaiy
ey msvihau wazUssfiulywlussdvanna Tassjasfunsianninesnisdeansseninedamsssy uas
msfeanslulanAdva Feddysensdunadiosan

Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about living

and working situations, and discussing global issues, with concentration on intercultural

communication skills and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming global citizens.

NEUAIPYIAUIMINNBLIVAN (21 waefin)

fin. 101 ﬁﬂwzmiﬁmﬁaﬂm‘%auiﬁmam%‘im 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

Anwngued nann1sveen1sin WawinisAneg1adussuu 019 n1sAMTININGY N15AA
45198536 MIARIATIER MIPadaATIE nsdewddam Wudu sudansdedlesanufnwazaiunse
\denin3ealennudniimunzanluuszgndldludinused1iu msvihnunasnisieusn aeadinlfogedl
Uszansam

In this course, students will learn about theories and practical thinking tools such as
critical thinking, creative and innovative thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem-
solving thinking, including how to link and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to

their daily life, professional undertakings and lifelong learning.

Ain. 102 Anudunaiing waznsidsunlasasdny 33-0-6)

GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

v o

Anwianuving audnvuz ans wihfasiasnmussenudunademiludinulve daulan

[ (%

wardanuduifluiagiuuazounnn wu deuddva daunyiamsssy Wudy Wedviviunisdsuulas
YoIdIANFg TIURUTEUTINUA IR ﬁaLLamé’auﬁﬁqwaeﬁaqmnnz 4 75 Ao ne Ta danu wae Joyun it
wionusumegsmdugpuludinsldendinnuguuaslifondouldy

In this course, students will learn about definitions, attributes, rights, civic duties and
freedom associated with citizenships and social transformation of Thailand and global communities
in current times and in the future, such as digital society, multicultural society. To be able to live

peacefully and happily with others, it is important to understand evolving changes and learn about

4 dimensions of the environments affecting health, namely, body, mind, society and wisdom.

ANUNININNDIN Y
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an. 103 weluladuazuianssufioauian 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future

ANWIUNUIN WUIAA A155611970 SIndan1sUsegnd ldmalulagduazuinnssuaiunigg
g adunsimununndinludseuadslnl nansenufiddenisdiduiin dinu uaziasugia nasnay
Anwinislivsgloviuarmsduaseminddunmsiyaiiinanmeluladuazuinnssu

In this course, students will learn about concepts and innovative technology and
applications aiming to better a quality of life of people in a new society, including how technology
and innovation affects our livelihood. The course also covers information on intellectual property

protection as a result of technology and innovation.

A, 104 guvissamiugunzLiiedin 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

Weu3sn1slddinedaliamuaianaudalziazAanssudunuinis Wayuueddualuiies

qUNIEANIINEITR UL HIANAINURaULAN9 wain Nllnaden1ANsIegveeTin dauiay

q

1Y)

IRIUTITU

In this course, students will explore relevant theories and concepts of aesthetics related
to life and society and learn to cultivate positive outlook and attitude and understanding of different
forms of taste and beauty, which will enhance their perception of diversity and enable them to
appreciate art, music, literature, images, films and other forms of art. Students will also learn how to
depict their imagination via communicative design using images, colors, calligraphy and other related

tools to create value-added identity and characteristics to services, products and media.

AN, 105  WusinsnedemunazUseimuinlmivadlan 3(3-0-6)

GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues

a =

ANYINITHAIUIAINTINTDIEAVUIUIIAMIBATEFA AN 0N danansenusienis

'
o w a a

wWasuwlawnsdauiay Jausssuludseulan o laussiwuddginatulnldvesUszraulan
In this course, students will learn about international economic and political
collaborations and developments affecting/constituting changes globally, in order to understand key

global issues.

ANUNININNDIN Y
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M. 106 ALEMeNsiuLazAsWRNoE 9Ty 3(3-0-6)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development

Anwinsdanisuazdindulaniinisiuegnelisednsua NIn1sdan1sn1studiuyaratasnis

899U TININIRRWIE 1T TneLaiun1sysuINITeeRnLiNaenAReafuuSUNUT Yy wavdany

'
I~

Juddny ieliduddagmuasuuimenisudluegialugusssu

In this course, students will learn about management and effective financial decision
making, including personal finance management and sustainable development and personal finance
literacy, with special attention on integrated knowledge for local community and society, in order to

highlight key issues and offer practical solutions.

an. 107 Indgygyrannuduiuszneunisuasiinvenisidui 3(3-0-6)
GE 107 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

ﬁmfnLLazﬁﬁum@mé’ﬂwmzﬁﬁwé’zylumia%ﬁﬁmifgzgwmiLfJu;:IUizﬂa‘umi TpeLtun1sAnLUY
W1ves UsgnoudiemstisnuAnaiisassd uagnisuarsinlonalunsSuuazdniufanisegieiinuss
wazasusssy fanefihiianunsadiuasiauduivlded1afiuszanina sous uazndrdndulasiude
wiRn13ad

In this course, students will study and develop important characteristics of
entrepreneurial mindset, with an emphasis on a combination of creativity and entrepreneurship and
explore entrepreneurial opportunities while learning about business best practice and ethics
including leadership skills and qualities, effective leadership characteristics which will enable them

to effectively work as a team and be able to make well-informed decision when required.

. RUINFBNANIE (99 HUIWNA)
nauIvILAY (18 wu8nA)

anw. 111 hensalnwdingy 1 3(3-0-6)
ENG 111  English Grammar |
hensalnwdinguszaua na wazlassadeuszlonanuien

English grammar at word level, tenses and simple sentences.

ANUNININNDIN Y
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anw. 211 msflauagnsya 1 3(3-0-6)
ENG 211 Listening and Speaking |
N Y ¢ 1 Na o v A 2 o 4 o I3 o
nswaieIiuanIunsalingg luidnusedriunieussinuniiauls nmsilaieduussinumen
WATINTBYS WarABUALBIBE LI A

Speaking for a variety of everyday situations and topics of interest; listening for main ideas,

analyzing information and responding appropriately.

anwy. 321 ﬁugmmiﬁhu 3(3-0-6)
ENG 321 Reading Foundations

nénnssuiugiu wernneinudeuiifidenifedesiuiinsziudommmsnifiuiaula
savadeuay wasdounanimiudaudiu

Basic reading principles and analysis of texts concerning everyday life and interesting

situations, with written summaries and reflections.

aNy. 521  AIIAEAATNIYBINUUDIRY 3(3-0-6)
ENG 521 Introduction to English Linguistics
Vg ufUaaulazaIviiievosiun 1 wAmEansn1wsangy

Fundamental theories and the fields of English linguistics.

anw. 621 1550un3saloeRy 3(3-0-6)
ENG 621 Introduction to Literature

aqﬁﬂszﬂa‘uﬁyugﬂuLLazé’ﬂwmzﬁ’ﬂﬂmamssmmmmméﬁﬂqw sl ngueuyUseius
Usgandoum nInus nisunazas

Basic elements and general characteristics of English literature, with readings in prose,

poetry or plays.

ANUNININNDIN Y
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anw. 731 swlalUeeau 3(3-0-6)
ENG 731 Introduction to Translation

wannisulatdessiu Jgmiugiulunisula Anudaduazssloansssngudulve wazlne
< [
Wugengy

Basic principles and issues in translation; practice in the translation of words and sentences

from English to Thai and Thai to English.

1 = v o o/ ] a
NANIYUINIZAIU-UIAU (60 #UWNA)

Vinyzn1en (27 wiiaeiin)
anw. 112 hensalnwdingy 2 3(3-0-6)
ENG 112  English Grammar |I
wdsduneu: Wwelseu any. 111
Tensalntundenguluseduad waglasainesslenguuuusingg

English grammar at phrasal level and various types of sentence structure.

anw. 221 Msilslagnsyn 2 3(3-0-6)
ENG 221 Listening and Speaking |I
IIAUADU: LABISEU BN, 211

n1silawagnisyai eaivaniunisaltagyu si1eq ludsan nsdudseinundn nsuwenues
Y & a a & ° X v vy =
VYDINATATNTUERIAMUAALAU TauvansiausiUesdulaglddawmalulad

Listening and speaking on current social issues, listening for main idea, distinguishing

between facts and opinions, and making simple presentations using appropriate technology.

aNw. 222  Yinyrn13aiuTen 1INy 3(3-0-6)
ENG 222  Discussion Skills Development

wdnnsuavdnvasnuilfgneuluradoidelduds mMduussiundn n1suaninuAniu
sumalniluazeduse

Techniques and style of language used in discussions, understanding main ideas, giving

opinions, through both listening and discussions.

ANUNININNDIN Y
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aNw. 231 NAYNSNISULAUD 3(3-0-6)
ENG 231 Presentation Strategies

wannsuaznagnsmanauenanugasisue Anflawazyaluiiasisusguuuusiieg Tt
Andnauenanulaglddomalulad

Principles and strategies for making public presentations; practice in listening to and

speaking in various forms of public presentation, including the use of appropriate technology.

Ny, 421  AITHUITTAULDNN 3(3-0-6)
ENG 421 Paragraph Writing
aAUsENaULAzJULULYaMant waginieuganiiuseansngg

The elements and structure of paragraphs with practice in different types of paragraphs.

N, 422 NISALUSTEIANY 3(3-0-6)
ENG 422  Essay Writing
AUsAUNDU: LAYISEY BN, 421

NAIBLAZNIZUIUNITTHULTIIANUTELONAN9)

Strategies and the process of writing various types of essay.

any. 441 mﬁ%’ammé’qﬂqmﬁmﬁu 3(3-0-6)
ENG 441 Introduction to Research in English Language
TIAUNDU: LABLTUU BN, 422

wann3I9eLd eadu Funeun1sise ndnnswavesdustnevlunsdousenuide was nns
UNAUDNAIIULTIVING

Basic principles and stages of research, techniques and elements of research reports and

presentation of academic results.

ANUNININNDIN Y
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any. 911 ﬁﬂmﬁugﬂﬂumiﬁau%wmmé’mqw 3(3-0-6)
ENG 911 English Study Skills

Wnwen13d easnwSingud eedu Wl Ualun15An¥n1w189ngusefuaaudne
MIVNUHUNSANINUNANENT NANITTOIUTINNINYINAT iﬁuﬂzﬁﬂaUﬁmLa351&5@%}834“6%’1ﬂ‘Wﬁ]‘m‘LgﬂiiJ
Buwesilln uargudeyadiinnseiind

Basic English communication skills, guidelines for studying English in higher education,
following a degree plan, academic ethics, with practice in searching for information and giving

references from dictionaries, the Internet and electronic databases.

anw. 941 nsdeanstiuimusssy 3(3-0-6)
ENG 941 Intercultural Communication

mqwﬁﬁaaéx’u gULmeﬁ?iami WA WA ST Tuandne SaiaEinAniAT1esiuay
AAnuAnuwanienaTausssilaenzlugaudivhe

Basic theories, communication styles and the concepts of culture and effects on language,

with analysis and interpretation of cultural differences, focusing on the workplace.

AEAERS (12 niein)
9N, 522 dNAIARIUuazNIToRNLAEINIYISINgY 1 3(3-0-6)
ENG 522  English Phonetics and Pronunciation |

oforwililunsoonifeesnwdingy Anuuansneseninsfaznanazides dndnus nisssy
WIUNGNALUAT NTESFDETT U NS YUY suvsineonideuarilaiteusnues doesy waywayvUL
AYIDINY

Speech organs used in English pronunciation, distinctions between spelling and sounds,
the phonetic alphabet, recognizing syllables in words, production of vowels and consonants, with

practice in pronunciation and listening to distinguish English vowels and consonants.

ANUNININNDIN Y



17

9N, 531 AVAIERIUATNITEONEIINYIBINGY 2 3(3-0-6)
ENG 531 English Phonetics and Pronunciation |l
TIAUNDU: LABLTYU BN, 522

ndnn1seenidesd Uszlea uazdoanuniwdings saussdnilaazeenidesluszdud
uazUszlen

Principles of pronunciation in words, sentences and messages, with practice listening and

pronunciation at word and sentence levels.

9Ny, 532 N1TIATIEA LAz UIEloAN I 8INg Y 3(3-0-6)
ENG 532  Morphology and Syntax

duusznouuaglnseadnawes 28 uazUsylen wasiindinseinindedsfiuniuadonda

The parts and structure of words, phrases and sentences, with analysis of printed and

digital texts.

aNw. 541  ANWIAERIEIAL 3(3-0-6)
ENG 541  Sociolinguistics

ANUFURUS SEnI e 1Az dany Jadenisdenuii d8vinadenisldniw saudauiu
muwdangulan uasiindiaseinendldluuiunsieg

The relationship between language and society, social factors that influence language use,

World Englishes and analysis of language in various contexts.

253504AR (12 RuwnA)

DN, 631  NITAANITTUNTTU 3(3-0-6)

ENG 631 Interpreting Literature

UIAUNDU: LABISEY BN, 621
WUINNNNTBUTIIATIEALAZUAAIANUAALTIUABIIUITIUNTTUUTELANANGS

Approaches to analysis and expressing opinions on various types of literary works.
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BNW. 632 IIIUNTIUDINGWLALDLUIAUY 3(3-0-6)
ENG 632  British and American Literature
0sAUNDU: LABLEY BNY. 621

dnuay wunAn Tausssunazanmdsauiunnglussunssudinguuazewsiuluaioniag
Adendinu

Characteristics, approaches, culture and social background from various eras of British and

American literature.

aNY. 641  ITTUNTINVILTAUSTIN 33-0-6)
ENG 641 Literature across Cultures
UIAUNDU: lABLSEY 9N, 621

wuAnLazl o duTausssy dany waznisldmuiluissanssuainUssmanneg Mo
wanlalunwdingy Ang1u Andasizit Wisuiey wazliswiasal

Concepts and content on culture, society and the use of language in literature from a
variety of countries, written or translated into English, through reading, analysis, comparison and

written criticism.

NY. 642  ITTUNTINTINALY 3(3-0-6)
ENG 642 Contemporary Fiction
AUsAUNDU: LAYEY any. 621

WIAALAETINLINITVDNITIUNTTUTINATY ANAAMUAANIITINNGTYN warHnIATI¥Ia5ed

ANEZYOUANUITUIS AT AN INFIANAINITIUNTSUTINaTBNLARN AN

Concepts and evolution of contemporary fiction, literary movements with critical analysis.
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n1suwda (9 wilenn)
anw. 732 mswlasangudulng 3(3-0-6)
ENG 732 English-Thai Translation
WdsAUNeY: WABLSEY anY. 731

ma"ﬂmiLLaz‘i’]agmflumiLL‘Uammé'ﬂﬂquﬂummlwa AULANAIAUIATIATI9VDIN B IR
Susysu Taunadlnudacudeuussansigg

Principles and issues in English-Thai translation; differences in language structure and

culture, and the translation of different types of written texts.

onw. 741 nsuwdalnefudingu 3(3-0-6)
ENG 741  Thai-English Translation
WIRUNRY: LABLTEY any. 731

Mé’ﬂmiLLasﬂaqusLumiLLUammlwEJL‘fJumméJﬂﬂqw AULANFAIIAUTATIATI9UDIN B ILAE
TUUSTTY iauﬁgﬂmmamm%uﬂizLﬂwhx‘i‘]

Principles and issues in Thai-English translation; differences in language structure and

culture, and the translation of different types of written texts.

ANy, 742 NSUUANIB19IN TGN 3(3-0-6)
ENG 742  Business English Translation
sAuneu: relseu any. 732

’EJﬂLLUaLaﬂmsgmwwmqﬁlﬂuqaﬁamﬂmmé’aﬂqmﬂumwﬂma waznwinefunwsing
Tngldseiune fdwi wagduoudigndesmanzay

Practice in translation of various types of business documents from English to Thai and

Thai to English, with appropriate register, vocabulary and expressions.
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ngudrNawIzdIu-dan (FwsuununisAnwiuuung dnfinwideniseu 15 miein uardmsuwaunis

= a = U =2 A a 1 a a ! dy
ANWYILUUANNIANYT UNANWYILEDNLIYU 6 NUILNE ‘\]’]ﬂ'ﬁ’]EJ’JGUW]EJVLUu)

any. 251 dunulszinutagiu 3(3-0-6)
ENG 251  Seminar in Contemporary Issues

AnuansanuAaiuld safudssdudagtuiiuiaulaislutssmalnouasdrsusgina
Tnen1sediuse nsdoudeinn waznsiiauediedemealulad

Expressing opinions on current issues from Thailand and abroad through discussions,

essays and presentations.

onw. 252 mawalufiansisae 3(3-0-6)
ENG 252  Public Speaking
wénnsuaznaismsyalufiansisasguuuUse

Principles and techniques for various forms of public speaking.

aNw. 253 MIRRILINYeN15ila 3(3-0-6)
ENG 253  Listening Skills Development

nadglunisileguiuunngg madedlesanudaiienideasy Nsia1ua1nn1sile waginils

o
(Y

Wieduanszdidy swvidnandufinainnisils

Techniques for different forms of listening, making summaries, interpreting meaning from
listening, listening for main ideas and note-taking.
anw. 351 msAeansniudeniva 3(3-0-6)
ENG 351 Communication in Digital Media

SnuazuazUssinnuesdedda msiansanenuudeievesans Annsldmdnd duau uay
sULUUMWTINzaNfUAs Az UM

Characteristics and types of digital media, evaluating credibility of information, vocabulary,

expressions and language style appropriate for different types of media.
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anw. 451 ML UNEN1TERATNNGINT 3(3-0-6)
ENG 451 Business Writing
(% a =2 = a a v =f
wanN1sWeu waginilisuanrnenwazdiuaniegsia duiinnielu sieaunisussyy
Principles and practice of writing business correspondence and emails, memos and

minutes.

any. 551  wiwdingulan 3(3-0-6)
ENG 551 World Englishes

NuuazIinuinsvesnIuInIwsengulan AndiesizruazilTeumeuuiuunislduiun
awdangulan TuiidnuaemeTaussTua AL

Theories and the evolution of World Englishes; analysis and comparison of usage in World

Englishes, with their cultural and social characteristics.

DAY 651  ITTIUNTTULEYNIYU 33-0-6)
ENG 651 Children’s Literature

WWIAR JULUU NATBNTUA oy uardirmnnsren SN s TITy uasiinAnansinsay
Lwnsuiiden@ne

Concepts, style, writing technique, content and evolution of children’s literature and

practice in the interpretation of chosen works of children’s literature.

aNw. 851 AW WANTUTINANITUIANS 3(3-0-6)
ENG 851 English for Service Industry

vannsveanuuinislugsianisvieaiion mslsusy waznnsiu Bnl¥nviilenisufoRny
wazufludlgmiliignén ufisdinldfomalulaflunsdousasilauonaay

Principles of service work in the tourism, hotel and airline industries, with practice of
language used in operations and customer service, including technology for correspondence and

presentations.
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onw. 852 Awndanguiten1sufiRe 3(3-0-6)
ENG 852  English for Professional Development

Annsfeulsyiige nsnsenluatnsyusaulatl msdunwalnu msfasedeasnislnsdne
msdanne mstuiindenny wazunsevluaauiivine

Resume writing, completing online application forms, job interviews, telephone

communication, making appointments, taking minutes and behavior in the workplace.

anw. 853  Msdeansvegshaiiernudugusenaunis 3(3-0-6)
ENG 853  Business Communication for Entrepreneurship
wanmaduguszneunis na3snsdeans sukvunuvesiUsznaunts Annsldednd duau
e v oA & v
waznwldiveanudugusznaunis

Principles of entrepreneurship, communication strategies and the practices of

entrepreneurs; practice in vocabulary, expressions and language useful for entrepreneurs.

oNw. 854 maﬁém5%ﬂaqiﬁaLﬁaﬂﬂﬁma1® 3(3-0-6)
ENG 854  Business Communication for Marketing

wadnn1seaIn na3snisaeans wagsUluUYeINUN1IINITna1n Bnnsldmdnn dua uazaiw
#ldn1anismann

Principles of marketing, communication strategies and types of marketing work; practice

in vocabulary, expressions and language used in marketing.

aNW. 953  WTONLAYAIUNIBILAL TAUTIIY 3(3-0-6)
ENG 953  Special Topics in Language and Culture

amnufiisatuiidelemzdufiviaula nsldaiwianalusiisUszima Faudnvinazgaiu
Tugaufisemuuiunmiortonny

Special topics of interest; the use of international languages abroad; field trips and

workplace visits for real-life experience in context and special topics.
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nguyAuaulalanIziu (6 wiienn)

unAnwanunsadenseulaain

1) ngaiviimedvduresnuruysemansuaznsiansmavieadisaiualidunguiun
Anwaulanesu ¥3e

2) nduivvesnnrdufinazayvermaniuarnsinnsmavieaiivleydlnduivanuaulaans
AU TR

3) nauininainnsanguimualiduinerualaeme s

nsusudsusmedniungiivianuaulannizsulieglunaiidavesnuud

nguATauRafne (9 winedn) dwsuununisAnyLuaRRRnYIy
ar. 301 WwSewaviafing @wiuuuaniafnuinu) 3(3-0-6)
CO 301 Pre-Cooperative Education (for Cooperative Education Program)
AnwwuAauazamudlavessyuvaniafneinasnaudunismssuaunseuLas WALy
AIUFEY 8191 A1TITIUIARLITANATIU N1SIENANUYTZNEUNT ATANITITNSUNISANAT¥AIU AT
Wauvinuglunisdeans yadnam mevhauduiiy Sausssuesdng malansfnogisaireassd inadans
Weuseau wagn1siiaue vinvensiduduszneuns wasdemsuiifluszninanisu i wazeny
Uaensdeluanulsznounis
Study concept and understanding of cooperative education as well as be prepare and
improve some skills such as writing a job application letter, sorting corporation, learning job interview
techniques, improving communication skills, personality, and teamwork skill, learning corporation
culture, creative thinking technique, report writing and presentation technique, entrepreneur skill,

good practice when working in corporation, and security in corporation.
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on. 400 aviafinw (@ wSuusuavAAnuIYL) 3(3-0-6)
EN 400 Cooperative Education (for Cooperative Education Program)
dsfuneu: welsew CO 301

AnuftRalumbenunsovisvifedesiudnvarivien Tasldfuaaundfiurouainauis
wagdpaidalusfoRaulidesndt 16 dUavi dedldAnwdesauemenumsiinUfifonunuiiani
v

Practical work experience in an organization or company in the field of the students’ major

for a minimum of 16 weeks, with students presenting a report as required by the department.

ngudnnanwsange @wsuindnunitlildZeuluamainnudngy)
anw. 111 hensalnwdangy 1 3(3-0-6)
ENG 111  English Grammar |

hensalnwdinguszaua na wazlassaieuszlvanuie)

English grammar at word level, tenses and simple sentences.

anw. 112 hensalnwdingy 2 3(3-0-6)
ENG 112  English Grammar |I
Tensalnredenguluseiuad waglassaieussleaguiuusing

English grammar at phrasal level and various types of sentence structure.

2Ny, 211 m‘sﬁumzmmm 1 33-0-6)
ENG 211 Listening and Speaking |

(%

nswaignfuaniunisalane ludiausedriunseseiuiuiaula nislafiedudssinundn
WATILVVOLA UATADUAUDIDEI LML AL
Speaking for a variety of everyday situations and topics of interest; listening for main ideas,

analyzing information and responding appropriately.
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anw. 221 msilslagnsyn 2 3(3-0-6)
ENG 221 Listening and Speaking |I

msilsuazmsyaiieatuaniunsaitaq Uy sneg ludeay msduussifiundn nsuenuey
Forrssuarnsuansmudndiu uninsiiaueidosulnglddomalulas

Listening and speaking on current social issues, listening for main idea, distinguishing

between facts and opinions, and making simple presentations using appropriate technology.

aNw. 222 Yinyrn13aiusIen 1wy 3(3-0-6)
ENG 222  Discussion Skills Development

vdnmsuazdnuarnnilildnevluidodddud msduussdundn msuansaufaiu
salnilauazeiuse

Techniques and style of language used in discussions, understanding main ideas, giving

opinions, through both listening and discussions.

anw. 231 NagnsnITLEUD 3(3-0-6)
ENG 231 Presentation Strategies

wannsuaznagnsnisiiausnanugansisuy Anflsuazyaluiiansisaesuuuusiig 287
Andnauenanulaglddomalulad

Principles and strategies for making public presentations; practice in listening to and

speaking in various forms of public presentation, including the use of appropriate technology.

anw. 321 WU 3(3-0-6)
ENG 321 Reading Foundations
1Y) i & a ¢ = Aa & a Y o aa o v A el 1
NANNITEUTIUTIU WAz AT Isinulsuniillenifeiteaiutinusein Tunsemsnsainiiauls
S = = a &
FIVNVHUATU UAZLVIULEAIANNAALAL
Basic reading principles and analysis of texts concerning everyday life and interesting

situations, with written summaries and reflections.
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anw. 451 ML UNEN1TERATNNGINT 3(3-0-6)
ENG 451 Business Writing
(% a =2 = a a v =f
wanN1sWeu waginilisuanrnenwazdiuaniegsia duiinnielu sieaunisussyy
Principles and practice of writing business correspondence and emails, memos and

minutes.

anw. 732 mswlasengudulng 3(3-0-6)
ENG 732 English-Thai Translation

nannswazdglunisuvaniwsinguiuniwing auuana19i1ulaseas199090197
wa ansssn SuvinuUanudeudssnansngg

Principles and issues in English-Thai translation; differences in language structure and

culture, and the translation of different types of written texts.

onw. 852 AwndanguilenisufiRen 3(3-0-6)
ENG 852  English for Professional Development

finnsdeulseifge nsnsenluatasnueeulay nsdunivaliinu nsnsedoansniinsdng
mstianne nstuiindenu uazansemluanuiivinay

Resume writing, completing online application forms, job interviews, telephone

communication, making appointments, taking minutes and behavior in the workplace.

A. nuIAIvIaaNEs (6 wuein)
ndAnwardondenioussivduidaaeuluumingrdensan ldvesni 6 wiiein vie

Fonideulusmedvdeellil
any. 751 A1swUanssunssy 3(3-0-6)
ENG 751 Translation of Literary Works
dsAuneu: LABLEY 9N, 731

maeTzikazndgmilunisida mMsusuunida taginuuaanuassunssuussianeige

Analysis and solutions to translation problems, translation revisions and the translation of

various types of literary works.
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anw. 855 MsdeunwIBInguiiunwana 3(3-0-6)
ENG 855 Teaching English as an International Language

ngufn1saeulazisasu n1siieniuuiieutazaUnsainisiseunisaou waslnyiununisaeu
Judinn1saau kaznsuseiiiung

Teaching theories and methodologies, the selection of materials and equipment and

practice in preparing course outlines, teaching plans and assessment.

anw. 951  AMeUASIINW] 3(3-0-6)
ENG 951  Film Appreciation

wEnInATLAYIRInNsalnmeuRd wRauaAaUsnnsiandes Indesisvrsernubom nnwn
AP Lazd1uIu

Criteria and approaches to film criticism, concepts and the art of storytelling, analysis and

interpretation of content, language, vocabulary and expressions.

aNW. 952 NN EIMNAaULay INUITY 3(3-0-6)
ENG 952  English through Arts and Culture

sULUUNTE NsAAu Rnldednm duau uuansmuRniiulareAuTedenuRaUzua
Juusssuidendnu

Language style, interpretation, practice in the use of vocabulary and idioms, with

discussion and expressing opinions on arts and selected areas of culture.

anw. 954 N1SANHINIYILALTRILETINEING 3(3-0-6)
ENG 954 International Language and Cultural Studies

SNUULLAYAULANANTEMINYTRIUSTSUInaLaraina Rnlda1wiainaluaieuseineluuiun
#ae simuFnwipuaauiiddgyluglsuvielaid

Characteristics and differences between Thai and other cultures; using language in real-

life situations abroad; field trips to important sites in Europe and Asia.
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